



State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2355/2
MES&FFK:ah&amn

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO SENATE BILL 97**

March 14, 2018 - Offered by COMMITTEE ON INSURANCE, FINANCIAL SERVICES,
CONSTITUTION AND FEDERALISM.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 8: delete “officer, emergency” and substitute “officer or
3 emergency”.
- 4 **2.** Page 1, line 9: delete “, or fire fighter”.
- 5 **3.** Page 2, line 4: delete “**or fire fighters**”.
- 6 **4.** Page 3, line 1: delete “or fire fighter”.
- 7 **5.** Page 3, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9.
- 8 **6.** Page 3, line 15: delete “or fire fighter”.
- 9 **7.** Page 3, line 18: delete “or fire fighter”.
- 10 **8.** Page 3, line 21: delete “or fire”.
- 11 **9.** Page 3, line 22: delete “fighter”.
- 12 **10.** Page 3, line 24: delete “or fire fighter”.

- 1 **11.** Page 4, line 8: delete “26” and substitute “22”.
- 2 **12.** Page 4, line 11: delete “or fire fighter”.
- 3 **13.** Page 4, line 14: delete “1. and”.
- 4 **14.** Page 4, line 19: delete “and fire fighters”.
- 5 **15.** Page 4, line 20: delete “1. or”.
- 6 **16.** Page 4, line 25: delete “or fire fighters”.
- 7 **17.** Page 5, line 2: delete “1. or”.
- 8 **18.** Page 5, line 11: delete “or fire fighter”.
- 9 **19.** Page 5, line 12: delete “1. or”.
- 10 **20.** Page 5, line 25: delete “*or fire fighters*”.
- 11 **21.** Page 6, line 2: delete “or”.
- 12 **22.** Page 6, line 3: delete “fire fighters”.
- 13 **23.** Page 6, line 9: delete “1. or”.
- 14 **24.** Page 8, line 14: delete lines 14 to 19.
- 15 **25.** Page 9, line 10: delete “26” and substitute “22”.
- 16 **26.** Page 9, line 14: delete “1. or”.
- 17 **27.** Page 9, line 16: delete “fire fighter, law enforcement officer,” and
18 substitute “law enforcement officer”.
- 19 **28.** Page 10, line 1: delete “fire fighter, law enforcement officer,” and
20 substitute “law enforcement officer”.
- 21 **29.** Page 11, line 6: delete “1. or”.

